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GAHC010142312022

       

                               THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2291/2022 

ABDUL MANNAF LASKAR AND 2 ORS. 
S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR, R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II, P.O. 
MONACHERRA, P.S. LALA, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN-788164

2: ANWAR UDDIN LASKAR
 S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

3: MORIAM BEGUM LASKAR
 D/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-78816 

VERSUS 

KUTUB UDDIN LASKAR AND 10 ORS. 
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR, R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I, P.O. 
MONACHERRA, P.S. LALA, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN-788164

2:MD. SAMSUDDIN LASKAR
 S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
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 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

3:RINA BEGUM LASKAR
 D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

4:SHENAJ BEGUM LASKAR
 D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

5:MD. ABU UDDIN LASKAR
 S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

6:MD. BABLU LASKAR
 S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

7:MD. ALTAF HUSSAIN KHAN
 S/O LT. AHMED KHAN
 R/O VILL. LAKSHINAGAR PART-II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
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8:AMINA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
 W/O ABDUL MALIK BARBHUIYA
 R/O VILL. SAIDBAND PART-I
 P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR
 P.S. ALGAPUR DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788150

9:SALMA NEHAR LASKAR
 W/O AINUL HOQUE LASKAR LASKAR
 R/O VILL. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.O. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788163

10:NAJMA BEGUM LASKAR
 WIFE OF ABDUL HUSSAIN LASKAR
 C/O JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAY (JNV) VILL. AND P.O. POILAPOOL
 P.S. LAKHIPUR
 DIST. CACHAR
 ASSAM
 PIN-788098. PERMANENT ADDRESS C/O ROFIQUE UDDIN LASKAR
 VILLAGE NARAINPUR PART-I
 P.O. CHANDPUR
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DISTRICT HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN 788152.

11:SULTANA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
 W/O ABDUL KADIR LASKAR
R/O VILL. RANGAUTI PART-I
 P.O. RANGAUTI
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788155 

Advocate for the Petitioner     : MR. O LASKAR 

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R CHOUDHURY  
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 Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2292/2022

ABDUL MANNAF LASKAR AND 2 ORS.
S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

2: ANWAR UDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

 3: MORIAM BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 VERSUS

KUTUB UDDIN LASKAR AND 10 ORS.
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

2:MD. SAMSUDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
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 3:RINA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 4:SHENAJ BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 5:MD. ABU UDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 6:MD. BABLU LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 7:MD. ALTAF HUSSAIN KHAN
S/O LT. AHMED KHAN
 R/O VILL. LAKSHINAGAR PART-II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 8:AMINA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O ABDUL MALIK BARBHUIYA
 R/O VILL. SAIDBAND PART-I
 P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR
 P.S. ALGAPUR DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788150
 9:SALMA NEHAR LASKAR
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W/O AINUL HOQUE LASKAR LASKAR
 R/O VILL. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.O. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788163
 10:NAJMA BEGUM LASKAR
WIFE OF ABDUL HUSSAIN LASKAR
 C/O JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAY (JNV) VILL. AND P.O. POILAPOOL
 P.S. LAKHIPUR
 DIST. CACHAR
 ASSAM
 PIN-788098. PERMANENT ADDRESS C/O ROFIQUE UDDIN LASKAR
 VILLAGE NARAINPUR PART-I
 P.O. CHANDPUR
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DISTRICT HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN 788152.
 11:SULTANA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O ABDUL KADIR LASKAR
R/O VILL. RANGAUTI PART-I
 P.O. RANGAUTI
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788155.
 ------------
 Advocate for : MR. O LASKAR
Advocate for : MS. R CHOUDHURY appearing for KUTUB UDDIN LASKAR AND 
10 ORS.

 Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2293/2022

ABDUL MANNAF LASKAR AND 2 ORS.
S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

2: ANWAR UDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
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 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

 3: MORIAM BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. MANIK MIA LASKAR
 R/O VILL. LAKSHI NAGAR PART- II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 VERSUS

KUTUB UDDIN LASKAR AND 10 ORS.
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164

2:MD. SAMSUDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 3:RINA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 4:SHENAJ BEGUM LASKAR
D/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
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 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 5:MD. ABU UDDIN LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 6:MD. BABLU LASKAR
S/O LT. RAJAB ALI LASKAR
 R/O VILL. PASCHIM KITTARBOND PART-I
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 7:MD. ALTAF HUSSAIN KHAN
S/O LT. AHMED KHAN
 R/O VILL. LAKSHINAGAR PART-II
 P.O. MONACHERRA
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788164
 8:AMINA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O ABDUL MALIK BARBHUIYA
 R/O VILL. SAIDBAND PART-I
 P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR
 P.S. ALGAPUR DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788150
 9:SALMA NEHAR LASKAR
W/O AINUL HOQUE LASKAR LASKAR
 R/O VILL. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.O. RAJYASHERPUR PART II
 P.S. LALA
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788163
 10:NAJMA BEGUM LASKAR
WIFE OF ABDUL HUSSAIN LASKAR
 C/O JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAY (JNV) VILL. AND P.O. POILAPOOL
 P.S. LAKHIPUR
 DIST. CACHAR
 ASSAM
 PIN-788098. PERMANENT ADDRESS C/O ROFIQUE UDDIN LASKAR
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 VILLAGE NARAINPUR PART-I
 P.O. CHANDPUR
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DISTRICT HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN 788152.
 11:SULTANA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O ABDUL KADIR LASKAR
R/O VILL. RANGAUTI PART-I
 P.O. RANGAUTI
 P.S. HAILAKANDI
 DIST. HAILAKANDI
 ASSAM
 PIN-788155.
 ------------
 Advocate for : MR. O LASKAR
Advocate for : MS. R CHOUDHURY appearing for KUTUB UDDIN LASKAR AND 
10 ORS.

                                                                                       

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER 
31.08.2022 

 

          The learned counsel for the applicants submits that there are some defects

in  the  present  Interlocutory  Applications.  Accordingly  he  may be  allowed to

withdraw these Interlocutory Applications and file it afresh. Prayer is allowed.

        Accordingly, these Interlocutory Applications are dismissed on withdrawal 
with a liberty to file it afresh, if so advised.       

                                                                                                                         JUDGE

Comparing Assistant


